
Independent School District 507 Regular 
School Board Meeting
Wednesday, October 8, 2025 6:00 PM

1 Pine St, Nicollet, MN 56074, Community 
Room

1 Pine St
Nicollet, MN 56074

 

Agenda

{{Name: Agenda Item Name}}
1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. VISITOR COMMENTS
The school board meeting is a meeting in the public, not a public meeting.  Nicollet 
School Board Policy provides that persons who wish to have a subject discussed at a 
public school board meeting are encouraged to notify the superintendent’s office in 
advance of the school board meeting.  The school board chair will recognize one speaker 
at a time and will rule out of order other speakers who are not recognized, violations of 
data privacy, or inappropriate comments.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

5. CLOSED MEETING 

5.a. Superintendent Evaluation and Review

6. RESUME MEETING

7. REPORTS AND PRESENTATION

7.a. Superintendent's Report

7.b. Principal's Report

7.c. Student Representative's Report

7.d. Board Committees' Reports

7.d.i. Negotiations

7.d.ii. Summary of Superintendent Evaluation
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8. CONSENT AGENDA

8.a. Approval of Minutes

8.b. Approval of Bills in the amount of $

8.c. Approval of Personnel Items

9. FINANCIAL

10. ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR FALL REPORT
FINANCIAL

11. MSHSL Foundation Resolution

The Superintendent recommends the resolution of the Board supporting the 
approval of MSHSL Foundation Grant Form A and Form B 
11.a. The MSHSL Foundation is funded by the collection of state taxes on all 

postseason tickets. State taxes are required on all postseason tickets and a legislative 
provision directs these funds to the Foundation. The primary goal of the MSHSL 
Foundation is to award grants that assist, recognize, promote, and fund extra-
curricular participation by high school students in athletic and fine arts programs.

12. RESOLUTION APPOINTING ELECTION JUDGES
Superintendent recommends

13. ADJOURNMENT
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27

29



Superintendent Report 10/8/25 
 

1.​ Celebrating Patric Pehrson nominated and selected FFA Advisor of the year. 
 

2.​ Band and Choir - as you know our band teacher submitted her resignation 
September 29, 2025 effective immediately due to health reasons.  We have hired 
Mandi Russow short call substitute to cover until a replacement can be found.  
The position has been posted in several spaces. 
Mandi has been working with our choir students and assisting with preparing for 
the band and choir trip. 
Robin has taken over the lead on the trip with Dawn and Mandi’s assistance. 
Parents received a letter on Tuesday, October 7, 2025 outlining the planning, 
fund raising, and a parent meeting has been scheduled for October 8, 2025 
7:30-8:30 following the Board meeting.  Minutes from that meeting will be shared 
with parents who are unable to attend. 
 

3.​ MSBA Leadership Conference - reminder to place that on your calendar for 
January 15-16, 2026. 
 

4.​ Referendum Update: 
a.​ Tidbit Tuesdays are hitting the website and facebook every Tuesday.  

They are 30-45 sec snippets of information about the plan. 
b.​ The referendum committee meets every other week virtually. 
c.​ Informational flyers are available in the office. 
d.​ Rob and Robin presented to the Lions the last week in September 

followed by a parent informational meeting. 
e.​ Presentation for the Legion is October 6, 2025 

 
5.​ Cabinet Meetings:  I am having cabinet meetings once a month and have shared 

a leadership job descriptive grid.  I met with Scott Otto, Nancy Remmert, Sam 
Cotton, Kendra Erickson, and Becca Gieske.  We each share our area and plan 
together to provide our students the best experience possible.  We connect our 
positions to the Strategic Plan and goals. I’ve asked each cabinet member to 
present their program to the Board at different times during the school year. 
K-8 Principal - attends every Board meeting at the request of the Chair 
Dean of Students - Presents in September / May 
Facilities and Grounds Director - Presents in June - summarizes the year. 
Activities Director - Presents August, October, March and June 
Food Service - Presents in January and June 
 

6.​ Any Questions? 



 
K-12 Principal Report 

October, 2025 

Focus Area Updates  

Student 
Achievement: 
Curriculum, 
Instruction, and 
Assessment 

Curriculum and Instruction: 
●​ Build A Guaranteed and Viable Curriculum (Goal 2)-ongoing 

during PLC time 
○​ Priority Standards and Learning Targets collaboratively 

identified 
○​ Aligned learning activities 
○​ Aligned assessments and interventions 

 
Intervention and Work Completion (MTSS): (Goal 7) 

●​ K-5 interventions started the week of Sept. 29th  
●​ MS 6th grade math intervention started Sept 29th 
●​ MS work completion interventions are ongoing and a specific 

focus of the hour 4 study hall and W, Th, F advisory time. 
●​ 9-12 Midterm summary of students who are in need of 

interventions.  Connected with teachers to create a plan for 
students. 
 

Assessment Data: 
●​ Sept. 23rd data day K-5. Reviewed assessment data with each 

grade level, developed groups for intervention, and set growth 
goals. 

●​ Sept. 26 early release data day for grades 6-8. Reviewed data 
and identified students who need additional support.  

●​ Sept. 26 early release 9-12 priority standards and MCA data 
reviewed 

 

Student 
Achievement: 
Professional 
Development and 
Mentoring 

PLCs: (Goals 1 and 2) K-8 
●​ Meeting every Wednesday morning from 7:30-7:55 
●​ MS math teacher provided ½ day release to work with 

standards and student data 
●​ Early Release September 26th  

○​ Identified students whose data is telling us they are not 
yet growing, created instructional/intervention plans and 
progress goals. This is ongoing work. 

○​ Teachers are creating curricular checklists to monitor 
progress: student by student and skill by skill  



 
Teacher Observations and Coaching: 

●​ Formal observations are scheduled for October 13, 21 and 22 
using the Marzano Framework (Goal 3). Each non-tenured 
teacher will have 3 formal observations that include a 
pre-observation, a classroom observation, and a post 
observation where results are discussed. 

 
Mentor Program: 

●​ Mentors have been working with specific teachers to support 
individual goals (Goal 3) 

 

Fostering Student 
Well-Being, Career 
Readiness & 
Collaboration 

Attendance and Student Engagement (Goals 4 and 5): 
●​ Middle School Student Council -22 students attended the first 

meeting 
●​ Middle School Conservation Club -11 students attended the 

first meeting  
●​ Middle School Knowledge Bowl-18 students signed up 

 
This month, we will check lists and recruit students for activities who 
have not yet chosen to be involved. We have more club ideas that we 
haven’t yet started.  
 
Attendance and Student Engagement (Goals 4 and 5): 

●​ 7-12 Attendance Team meets every other week. 
●​ Call parents of students who have 3 or more unexcused absence 
●​ 9-12 Students with 3 or more unexcused absences receive a 

truancy notice. 
●​ Students arriving unexcused tardy 3 times to the same class 

should be given a 30 minute detention from the classroom 
teacher. 

●​ 4 or more unexcused tardies result in one hour detention on 
Wednesday.  Parents will be notified.  

●​ Open Campus may be suspended for a period of time due to 
unexcused absences, tardies, or mismanaged work. 

 
PBIS and SEL-CTBN and Seven Mindsets: (Goals 4,7, and 8) 

●​ 6-8: 7 mindsets training occurred on October 1st  
○​ 7 mindsets lessons are M, T during advisory 

●​ K-5 CTBN  
○​ Classroom lessons have started and ambassadors are 

identified and already helping in the classroom 
●​ 9-12: 7 mindsets training refresher occurred during August 

workshop 
○​ 7 mindsets lessons are during advisory 



●​ 9-12:  School Community Activities and Community Service 
Learning will begin October 24, 2025  Advisory will be asked 
to plan and create opportunities for community service. 

 
 

Community and Family Engagement: 
●​ October 8th: Fire Prevention education with the local Fire 

Department 
●​ Oct. 29th will be the first student recognition breakfast K-8 

celebrating students who exemplify the values of CTBN and 
7-mindsets 

●​ November 11 will be the traditional Veteran’s Day program 
 
 

Looking Ahead October 8th:  Impact Teen Driver Presentation 1:30  10th Grade 
October 8th:  6:00 School Board Meeting  
October 10th: Early Childhood screening 
October 15th:  Early Release 
October 16th:  Picture Retakes K-11 
October 16-17:  Education Minnesota Break No School PreK-12 
October 24: ECFE Halloween Party PreK-5 
       5:30-6:00 Hotdog Meal for purchase 
       6:00-7:00 Halloween Party  
       7:00-8:30 Trinity Trunk or Treat 
October 29th : Student Recognition Breakfast 
October 30th: End of First Quarter 
November 3: Indigenous Games Experience  
November 4: Election Day 
November 11: Veteran’s Day 
November 13th-14th:  Pre K-12 Conferences 
 
 
 
 

  

 

 

 



 



Independent School District 507 Regular 
School Board Meeting
Wednesday, September 10, 2025 6:00 PM 
Central

1 Pine St, Nicollet, MN 56074, Community 
Room

1 Pine St
Nicollet, MN 56074  

  
Ashley Black: Present, Mathew Cabanilla: Present, Abbi Carleton: Present, Adam Erickson: 
Present, Jill Martens: Present, Scot Osborne: Present. Present: 6.
 
1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. VISITOR COMMENTS

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Move to accept the Agenda as presented. This motion, made by Jill Martens and seconded by 
Ashley Black, Carried.
Ashley Black: Yea, Mathew Cabanilla: Yea, Abbi Carleton: Yea, Adam Erickson: Yea, Jill 
Martens: Yea, Scot Osborne: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

5. REPORTS AND PRESENTATION

5.a. Superintendent's Report

5.b. Principal's Report

5.c. Student Representative's Report

5.d. Board Committees' Reports

5.d.i. Enrollment Task Force Update - Abbi

5.d.ii. Negotiations - Jill

6. CONSENT AGENDA
Move to accept the Consent Agenda as presented. This motion, made by Scot Osborne and 
seconded by Ashley Black, Carried.
Ashley Black: Yea, Mathew Cabanilla: Yea, Abbi Carleton: Yea, Adam Erickson: Yea, Jill 
Martens: Yea, Scot Osborne: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

6.a. Approval of Minutes

6.b. Approval of Bills in the amount of $

6.c. Approval of Personnel Items

6.d. Accept Donations

7. FINANCIAL

7.a. APPROVE PRELIMINARY LEVY 2026



Motion to approve the maximum preliminary certification as presented. This motion, made by 
Scot Osborne and seconded by Ashley Black, Carried.
Ashley Black: Yea, Mathew Cabanilla: Yea, Abbi Carleton: Yea, Adam Erickson: Yea, Jill 
Martens: Yea, Scot Osborne: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

7.a.i. Presentations to come

7.b. Approving Resolution - ISD 507 Go Aid Anticipation
Motion to approve resolution as stated. This motion, made by Scot Osborne and seconded by 
Mathew Cabanilla, Carried.
Ashley Black: Yea, Mathew Cabanilla: Yea, Abbi Carleton: Yea, Adam Erickson: Yea, Jill 
Martens: Yea, Scot Osborne: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0

8. ADJOURNMENT
Motion to adjourn at 7:30pm. This motion, made by Adam Erickson and seconded by Jill 
Martens, Carried.
Ashley Black: Yea, Mathew Cabanilla: Yea, Abbi Carleton: Yea, Adam Erickson: Yea, Jill 
Martens: Yea, Scot Osborne: Yea 
Yea: 6, Nay: 0



10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026
Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus

Total YTD 1,498,614 1,011,453 487,162
Adopted Budget 6,275,709 6,574,593 (298,884)

Revenue % of Total Expense % of
Total

Adopted Budget 6,275,709 6,574,593
YTD 1,498,614 23.88% 1,011,453 15.38%

Remaining Balance 4,777,095 76.12% 5,563,140 84.62%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 304,132 4.85% 257,283 3.91%
8/31/2025 608,556 9.70% 233,580 3.55%
9/30/2025 585,926 9.34% 520,589 7.92%
10/31/2025 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
11/30/2025 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
12/31/2025 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
1/31/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
2/28/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
3/31/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
4/30/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
5/31/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
6/30/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total YTD 1,498,614 23.88% 1,011,453 15.38%

1,498,614 

0 
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Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0 
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3,000,000 
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5,000,000 

6,000,000 

7,000,000 

All Funds

Rev Exp

Previous FY - Same Period



10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026
Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus

Total YTD 1,129,786 787,026 342,760
Adopted Budget 4,532,198 4,776,073 (243,875)

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total

Adopted Budget 4,532,198 4,776,073
YTD 1,129,786 24.93% 787,026 16.48%

Remaining Balance 3,402,412 75.07% 3,989,047 83.52%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 201,869 4.45% 220,348 4.61%
8/31/2025 479,110 10.57% 158,653 3.32%
9/30/2025 448,807 9.90% 408,025 8.54%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 1,129,786 24.93% 787,026 16.48%

1,129,786 

0 

787,026 
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0 

1,000,000 

2,000,000 

3,000,000 

4,000,000 

5,000,000 

6,000,000 

Total YTD Original Budget

Previous FY - Same Period

Fund 1 - General

$ / %$ / %



10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026
Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus

Total YTD 15,125 43,165 (28,040)
Adopted Budget 317,500 415,321 (97,821)

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total

Adopted Budget 317,500 415,321
YTD 15,125 4.76% 43,165 10.39%

Remaining Balance 302,375 95.24% 372,156 89.61%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 2,010 0.63% (1,234) -0.30%
8/31/2025 1,930 0.61% 7,522 1.81%
9/30/2025 11,185 3.52% 36,877 8.88%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 15,125 4.76% 43,165 10.39%

15,125 

0 

43,165 
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
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100,000 
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Fund 2 - Food Service
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10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026
Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus

Total YTD 24,643 24,968 -326
Adopted Budget 214,997 192,606 22,391

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total

Adopted Budget 214,997 192,606
YTD 24,643 11.46% 24,968 12.96%

Remaining Balance 190,354 88.54% 167,638 87.04%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 459 0.21% 5,066 2.63%
8/31/2025 13,378 6.22% 9,508 4.94%
9/30/2025 10,806 5.03% 10,394 5.40%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 24,643 11.46% 24,968 12.96%

24,643

0

24,968
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0
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100,000
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Fund 4 - Community Srvc.

$ / % $ / %
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10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026
Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus

Total YTD 149,865 22,086 127,779
Adopted Budget 665,044 666,923 (1,879)

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total

Adopted Budget 665,044 666,923
YTD 149,865 22.53% 22,086 3.31%

Remaining Balance 515,179 77.47% 644,837 96.69%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 48,802 7.34% 20,236 3.03%
8/31/2025 50,532 7.60% 1,850 0.28%
9/30/2025 50,532 7.60% 0 0.00%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 149,865 22.53% 22,086 3.31%

149,865 

0 

22,086 
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0 
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Fund 7 - Debt Service
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10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026
Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus

Total YTD 0 0 0
Adopted Budget 0 0 0

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total

Adopted Budget 0 0
YTD 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!

Remaining Balance 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
8/31/2025 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
9/30/2025 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!
10/31/2025 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
11/30/2025 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
12/31/2025 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
1/31/2026 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
2/28/2026 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
3/31/2026 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
4/30/2026 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
5/31/2026 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
6/30/2026 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Total YTD 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0!

0 

0 

0 

Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total YTD Original Budget
Previous FY - Same Period

Fund 18 - Scholarships

$ / %$ / %



10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026

Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus
Total YTD 6,982 10,312 (3,330)
Adopted Budget 26,220 515 25,705

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total
Adopted Budget 26,220 515

YTD 6,982 26.63% 10,312 2002.25%
Remaining Balance 19,238 73.37% (9,797) -1902.25%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 2,513 9.58% 64 12.43%
8/31/2025 2,151 8.21% 148 28.74%
9/30/2025 2,318 8.84% 10,100 1961.09%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 6,982 26.63% 10,312 2002.25%

6,982 

0 

10,312 

Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0 

5,000 

10,000 

15,000 

20,000 

25,000 

30,000 

Total YTD Original Budget

Fund 24 - Fitness Ctr

$ / % $ / %

Previous FY - Same Period



10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026

Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus
Total YTD 2,156 1,523 633
Adopted Budget 36,250 39,655 (3,405)

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total
Adopted Budget 36,250 39,655

YTD 2,156 5.95% 1,523 3.84%
Remaining Balance 34,094 94.05% 38,132 96.16%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
8/31/2025 2,100 5.79% 0 0.00%
9/30/2025 56 0.15% 1,523 3.84%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 2,156 5.95% 1,523 3.84%

Fund 25 - Student Activities

2,156 

0 

1,523 
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
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10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026

Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus
Total YTD 67,903 55,154 12,749
Adopted Budget 233,500 260,003 (26,503)

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total
Adopted Budget 233,500 260,003

YTD 67,903 29.08% 55,154 21.21%
Remaining Balance 165,597 70.92% 204,849 78.79%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 17,763 7.61% 3,436 1.32%
8/31/2025 20,079 8.60% 24,341 9.36%
9/30/2025 30,060 12.87% 27,377 10.53%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 67,903 29.08% 55,154 21.21%

Numbers inside the box do NOT reflect  any playground project activity.

67,903 

0 

55,154 
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
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10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026

Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus
Total YTD 102,156 67,220 34,936
Revised Budget 250,000 223,497 26,503

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total
Revised Budget 250,000 223,497

YTD 102,156 40.86% 67,220 30.08%
Remaining Balance 147,844 59.14% 156,278 69.92%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 30,717 12.29% 9,367 4.19%
8/31/2025 39,276 15.71% 31,559 14.12%
9/30/2025 32,163 12.87% 26,294 11.76%
10/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
11/30/2025 0.00% 0.00%
12/31/2025 0.00% 0.00%
1/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
2/28/2026 0.00% 0.00%
3/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
4/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%
5/31/2026 0.00% 0.00%
6/30/2026 0.00% 0.00%

Total YTD 102,156 40.86% 67,220 30.08%

102,156 

0 

67,220 
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0 

50,000 

100,000 

150,000 

200,000 
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Total YTD Original Budget

$ / %

Fund 44 - Latchkey

$ / %

Previous FY - Same Period



10/3/2025

Nicollet ISD 507
Monthly Budget Report 

08/31/2025 - Fiscal Year 2026

Revenue Expense Deficit/Surplus
Total YTD 201,683 157,653 44,030
Adopted Budget 724,717 676,621 48,096

Revenue % of Total Expense % of Total
Adopted Budget 724,717 676,621

YTD 201,683 27.83% 157,653 23.30%
Remaining Balance 523,034 72.17% 518,968 76.70%

Month Ending:
7/31/2025 51,451 7.10% 17,933 2.65%
8/31/2025 74,885 10.33% 65,556 9.69%
9/30/2025 75,346 10.40% 74,164 10.96%
10/31/2025 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
11/30/2025 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
12/31/2025 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
1/31/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
2/28/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
3/31/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
4/30/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
5/31/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
6/30/2026 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total YTD 201,683 27.83% 157,653 23.30%

201,683

0

157,653
Total Budget and YTD 9/30/2025

Revenue Expense
0
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9.30.25 IDEAS Payment
All F1 F4 F7 Total

01S211 GENERAL EDUCATION AID 36,542.58 36,542.58
01F720 NONPUB PUPIL TRANSPORT 4,802.36 4,802.36
01S360 SPECIAL EDUCATION 1,089.77 1,089.77
04F325 EARLY CHILD & FAM EDUC 412.86 412.86
04F344 SCHOOL READINESS REVENUE 370.69 370.69
04F354 PRESCH HEALTH SCREENING 31.92 31.92
01S317 LT FAC MAINT REV FUND 1 395.43 395.43
07S317 LT FAC MAINT REV FUND 7 373.26 373.26
01F312 LITERACY INCENTIVE AID 724.59 724.59
04S301 NONPUBL PUPIL AID 856.09 856.09
01F343 SCHOOL LIBRARY AID 1,600.00 1,600.00
01S227 ABATEMENT AID FUND 1 5.9 5.9
04S227 ABATEMENT AID FUND 4 0.72 0.72
01F373 STUDENT SUPPORT PERSONNL 1,600.00 1,600.00
01F374 STUDENT SUPPORT COOP 1,600.00 1,600.00
01F314 PARAPROFESSIONAL TRNG 63.57 63.57
SUBTOTAL 24-25 FINAL 50,469.74 50,469.74 48,424.20 1,672.28 373.26 50,469.74



Nicollet Public Schools
Payment Reg by Bank and Check

Pay/Void
DatePrint Recon VoidTax ClassBank Batch Check No Pay TypePmt No Grp Code Rcd Vendor

District # 0507

Amount

Page 1 of 4

10/3/2025

7:11 AM

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53135 Wire 011521 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE No 22,441.47

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53136 Wire 012311 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT No 4,279.58

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53137 Wire 012341 TEACHERS RETIREMENT ASSN No 11,933.95

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53138 Wire 067421 MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE No 4,369.15

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53139 Wire 32791 AVIBEN No 2,531.46

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53140 Wire 37191 MN PEIP No 16,943.84

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53141 Wire 52671 BPAS No 408.34

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53142 Wire 53231 METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COM No 1,068.81

09/05/2025NoNoNSBG P2603F 53143 Wire 54291 HEALTH EQUITY, INC. No 175.00

09/05/2025YesNoNSBG P2512J 53148 Check 52381 SCHOOL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Yes 1,493.83

09/08/2025YesNoNSBG P2512J 53148 Check 52381 SCHOOL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Yes (1,493.83)

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53151 Wire 34331 VERIZON WIRELESS No 76.76

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53188 Wire 011521 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE No 1,602.75

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53189 Wire 012311 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT No 744.80

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53190 Wire 067421 MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE No 292.10

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53214 Wire 011521 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE No 25,400.31

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53215 Wire 012311 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT No 5,372.24

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53216 Wire 012341 TEACHERS RETIREMENT ASSN No 12,072.03

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53217 Wire 067421 MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE No 4,882.77

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53218 Wire 32791 AVIBEN No 2,566.46

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53219 Wire 37191 MN PEIP No 18,433.89

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53220 Wire 52671 BPAS No 408.34

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53221 Wire 53231 METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COM No 1,074.60

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG P2603T 53222 Wire 54291 HEALTH EQUITY, INC. No 175.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53223 Wire 50081 ICW GROUP/INSURANCE COMPANY OF No 1,431.69

09/21/2025NoNoNSBG P2603J 53250 Wire 52841 ARBITER SPORTS LLC No 5,000.00

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53258 Wire 18291 XCEL ENERGY No 15,213.84

09/30/2025NoNoNSBG P2603J 53285 Wire 20651 US BANK ST. PAUL No 909,085.56

09/30/2025NoNoNSBG P2603J 53319 Wire 43361 TUITION EXPRESS No 1,790.28

09/30/2025NoNoNSBG P2603J 53320 Wire 002451 PROGROWTH BANK FOR CASH No 49.12

09/30/2025NoNoNSBG P2603J 53321 Wire 42631 REVTRACK No 277.77

09/10/2025YesNoNSBG 52621 78694 Check 011311 MINNESOTA VALLEY EDUCATION DISTR Yes (19,603.43)

09/10/2025YesNoNSBG 52849 78870 Check 011311 MINNESOTA VALLEY EDUCATION DISTR Yes (19,603.44)

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53162 79046 Check 25091 A+SECURITY, INC. Yes 209.85

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53185 79047 Check 54391 BECKER, JONI Yes 20.00

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53172 79048 Check 45691 BERNAU, JAMES Yes 285.20

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53163 79049 Check 26691 BROWN & BROWN OF MN, INC. Yes 490.08

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53164 79050 Check 29631 BUSINESS CARD Yes 667.79

r_ap_pymtreg2



Nicollet Public Schools
Payment Reg by Bank and Check

Pay/Void
DatePrint Recon VoidTax ClassBank Batch Check No Pay TypePmt No Grp Code Rcd Vendor

District # 0507

Amount

Page 2 of 4

10/3/2025

7:11 AM

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53156 79051 Check 071241 CAPITAL ONE (WALMART) Yes 20.85

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53170 79052 Check 44891 CHROMEBOOKPARTS.COM Yes 371.96

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53158 79053 Check 083851 DEHMER FIRE PROTECTION / CENTRA Yes 321.75

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53173 79054 Check 47891 GIESEKE, REBECCA Yes 98.36

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53184 79055 Check 53081 GIESEKE, SARA Yes 218.50

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53157 79056 Check 082161 GILLETTE PEPSI MANKATO Yes 422.83

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53174 79057 Check 48391 HEALY AWARDS, INC. Yes 178.29

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53178 79058 Check 49511 HOFFMAN, KENDRA Yes 53.00

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53160 79059 Check 16161 HULKE, CHRIS Yes 74.75

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53161 79060 Check 17921 LAKE CRYSTAL WELCOME MEMORIAL Yes 175.00

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53159 79061 Check 13191 MENARDS Yes 262.84

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53179 79062 Check 49751 MIDWEST REFRIGERATION AND HEATI Yes 1,054.50

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53153 79063 Check 002611 MINNESOTA SCHOOL BOARD ASSOCIA Yes 6,780.00

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53154 79064 Check 002621 MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LE Yes 1,885.00

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53155 79065 Check 016741 NICOLLET EDUCATION ASSOCIATION Yes 1,016.84

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53168 79066 Check 42931 NINE SOUTH FOOTBALL DISTRICT Yes 100.00

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53181 79067 Check 51181 ON SITE COMPANIES - OSSMK Yes 160.59

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53182 79068 Check 51551 PEHRSON, PATRIC Yes 1,132.38

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53171 79069 Check 45271 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE - MARS Yes 1,991.07

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53166 79070 Check 38841 QUADE, JACOB Yes 3,060.00

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53165 79071 Check 33691 RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN SPORTS COR Yes 1,051.84

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53183 79072 Check 52381 SCHOOL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Yes 218.40

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53175 79073 Check 48601 SCHOOLMATE Yes 547.50

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53167 79074 Check 42861 SYSCO WESTERN MINNESOTA, INC. Yes 2,265.54

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53180 79075 Check 49891 TISH, NICOLE Yes 499.39

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53186 79076 Check 54401 TRIO SUPPLY COMPANY Yes 330.40

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53176 79077 Check 48771 VANRYSWYK, ASHLIE Yes 34.26

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53177 79078 Check 49451 VESTIS SERVICES, LLC Yes 95.76

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53169 79079 Check 44081 WEST SIDE TRANSPORTATION LLC Yes 106.81

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53152 79080 Check 000461 ZINS IMPLEMENT, INC Yes 459.98

09/08/2025NoNoNSBG 53187 79081 Check 52381 SCHOOL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Yes 1,493.83

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53213 79082 Check 54381 BIX PRODUCE CO. Yes 655.82

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53198 79083 Check 21621 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC Yes 14,189.00

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53194 79084 Check 072301 CENTERPOINT Yes 36.57

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53205 79085 Check 40781 1099 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS Yes 2,203.44

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53195 79086 Check 072301 1099 DBA CENTERPOINT ENERGY Yes 128.25

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53203 79087 Check 38471 DH ATHLETICS LLC Yes 2,820.94

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53196 79088 Check 17591 ECOLAB Yes 544.56
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Nicollet Public Schools
Payment Reg by Bank and Check

Pay/Void
DatePrint Recon VoidTax ClassBank Batch Check No Pay TypePmt No Grp Code Rcd Vendor

District # 0507

Amount

Page 3 of 4

10/3/2025

7:11 AM

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53199 79089 Check 22091 GREEN CARE Yes 1,132.56

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53201 79090 Check 32341 HENDRYCKS BUS CO Yes 9,000.00

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53209 79091 Check 46251 HUDL Yes 9,000.00

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53210 79092 Check 49791 JOHNSON FITNESS & WELLNESS Yes 10,075.62

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53212 79093 Check 54141 MARLIN LEASING CORPORATION Yes 663.92

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53193 79094 Check 070971 MCKINLEY, BECKY Yes 9,000.00

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53200 79095 Check 30671 MEI TOTAL ELEVATOR SOLUTIONS Yes 46.07

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53192 79096 Check 011311 MINNESOTA VALLEY EDUCATION DISTR Yes 39,206.87

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53197 79097 Check 17801 MK MUSIC REPAIR Yes 116.65

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53204 79098 Check 39011 NICKEL TRANSPORTATION, INC. Yes 756.57

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53211 79099 Check 51341 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC Yes 27.58

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53207 79100 Check 43611 OTTO BUS COMPANY, LLC Yes 9,000.00

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53191 79101 Check 002711 RUDENICK BUS SERVICE, LLC Yes 9,000.00

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53206 79102 Check 42861 SYSCO WESTERN MINNESOTA, INC. Yes 3,922.16

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53208 79103 Check 44081 WEST SIDE TRANSPORTATION LLC Yes 2,915.51

09/12/2025NoNoNSBG 53202 79104 Check 33591 WOW ZONE Yes 384.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53244 79105 Check 54361 ANDERSON ENTERPRISES LLC Yes 97.70

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53235 79106 Check 32791 AVIBEN Yes 70.84

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53245 79107 Check 54381 BIX PRODUCE CO. Yes 514.96

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53241 79108 Check 53451 CLASSROOM RESOURCE CENTER Yes 1,029.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53243 79109 Check 53721 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Yes 305.77

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53227 79110 Check 026521 CRYSTAL VALLEY COOP Yes 788.56

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53233 79111 Check 17591 ECOLAB Yes 381.41

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53232 79112 Check 16931 MCKINLEY, BECKY Yes 9.94

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53230 79113 Check 076551 MIDWEST VOLLEYBALL WAREHOUSE Yes 550.15

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53224 79114 Check 004081 MN ASSOC. OF SECONDARY PRINC. Yes 195.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53226 79115 Check 016741 NICOLLET EDUCATION ASSOCIATION Yes 1,016.84

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53234 79116 Check 26801 PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO. Yes 123.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53238 79117 Check 45271 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE - MARS Yes 3,224.58

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53239 79118 Check 48361 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY - WOODBURY Yes 1,628.07

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53229 79119 Check 073651 REGION 2A - MSHSL Yes 200.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53236 79120 Check 33691 RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN SPORTS COR Yes 819.95

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53231 79121 Check 082851 SIBLEY EAST SCHOOLS #2310 Yes 150.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53247 79122 Check 54431 SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS Yes 100.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53237 79123 Check 42861 SYSCO WESTERN MINNESOTA, INC. Yes 57.73

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53246 79124 Check 54401 TRIO SUPPLY COMPANY Yes 376.05

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53228 79125 Check 067131 VALLEY CONFERENCE Yes 1,000.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53249 79126 Check 54451 VANDEEST, PAULA Yes 171.00
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Page 4 of 4

10/3/2025

7:11 AM

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53240 79127 Check 49451 VESTIS SERVICES, LLC Yes 95.76

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53242 79128 Check 53571 VISA Yes 1,499.29

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53248 79129 Check 54441 WE CARE SOLAR Yes 400.00

09/19/2025NoNoNSBG 53225 79130 Check 008071 ZANER-BLOSER Yes 442.75

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53263 79131 Check 072031 A. H. HERMEL COMPANY Yes 461.27

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53268 79132 Check 31451 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES Yes 820.48

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53284 79133 Check 54381 BIX PRODUCE CO. Yes 742.97

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53275 79134 Check 47481 BLICK ART MATERIALS Yes 149.03

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53266 79135 Check 21621 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC Yes 103.38

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53270 79136 Check 38261 CENGAGE LEARNING Yes 281.60

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53259 79137 Check 000591 CITY OF NICOLLET Yes 527.42

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53280 79138 Check 51511 COURRIER, JENNA Yes 20.00

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53274 79139 Check 47331 FREEDOM SECURITY AND SURVEILLAN Yes 250.00

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53261 79140 Check 016291 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON Yes 1,812.31

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53273 79141 Check 43861 HYVEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Yes 228.79

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53269 79142 Check 31621 MCDOWELL AGENCY, INC. Yes 137.50

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53264 79143 Check 075471 MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION, INC. Yes 8,547.91

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53265 79144 Check 13191 MENARDS Yes 41.78

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53279 79145 Check 49751 MIDWEST REFRIGERATION AND HEATI Yes 230.00

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53260 79146 Check 011311 MINNESOTA VALLEY EDUCATION DISTR Yes 15,634.94

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53283 79147 Check 52581 NORTHERN CONSULTING ACTUARIES, Yes 1,200.00

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53267 79148 Check 26801 PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO. Yes 64.80

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53281 79149 Check 51551 PEHRSON, PATRIC Yes 265.25

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53278 79150 Check 48361 PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY - WOODBURY Yes 767.84

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53262 79151 Check 024211 QUILL CORPORATION Yes 142.45

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53277 79152 Check 47931 REGION VII FFA TREASURER Yes 125.00

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53271 79153 Check 39471 SHRED RIGHT Yes 118.52

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53272 79154 Check 42861 SYSCO WESTERN MINNESOTA, INC. Yes 5,966.01

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53276 79155 Check 47511 VOYAGER SOPRIS LEARNING Yes 971.20

09/26/2025NoNoNSBG 53282 79156 Check 51561 WEX HEALTH, INC. Yes 1,217.04

$1,239,952.11Bank Total:

$1,239,952.11Report Total:

r_ap_pymtreg2



DATE: October 8, 2025

I recommend approving the personnel items as presented :

Name Status Job Title Location
Hrs Per
Day/FTE Group Replacing Effective Wage

Allyson Bishop Resignation Band / Choir Teacher NPS 1 FTE Certified 9/30/2025 Teacher Agreement

Jacqueline Lahr Resignation 2nd Cook NPS
10 month / 40
hr work week Cooks 10/16/25 $17.89/hr

Mandi Russow
Substitute -
Short Call Band / Choir NPS 1 FTE Substitute A. Bishop 9/30/2025 $190 per day



 

 
 
 

FORM A 
 

RESOLUTION OF GOVERNING BOARD SUPPORTING 
FORM A APPLICATION TO MINNESOTA 

STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE FOUNDATION 
 

 
 

 WHEREAS, the Minnesota State High School League Foundation was formed to 
provide support for Minnesota’s high school youth to participate in athletics and fine arts; 
 
 WHEREAS, the Governing Board of Nicollet Public School recognizes the value of 
student participation in extracurricular activities; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the MSHSL Foundation is offering grants and funding to assist schools in 
recognizing, promoting and funding extracurricular participation by high school students in 
athletic and fine arts programs.  
 
 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Board of Nicollet Public School 
supports the school’s application to the Minnesota State High School League Foundation 
for a FORM A grant to offset student activity fees.  
 
 
 
 

10/8/25     _______________________________ 

Date      Board Chair/Head of School 
 
 
 

10/8/25     _______________________________ 

Date      Board Clerk – Treasurer/ Finance Director 
  
 



 

 
 

 

FORM B 
 

RESOLUTION OF SCHOOL BOARD/GOVERNING BOARD SUPPORTING 
FORM B APPLICATION TO MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE FOUNDATION 

 
 
 

 WHEREAS, the Minnesota State High School League Foundation was formed to 
provide support for Minnesota’s high school youth to participate in athletics and fine arts; 
 
 WHEREAS, the Governing Board of Nicollet Public School recognizes the value of 
student participation in extracurricular activities; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the MSHSL Foundation is offering grants and funding to assist schools to 
provide seminars/training opportunities or support for specific school functions for 
students/faculty members/officials and others who are involved in athletic and fine arts 
programs.  
 
 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Board of Nicollet Public School 
supports the school’s application to the Minnesota State High School League Foundation for 
a FORM B grant.  
 
 
 

10/8/25      _______________________________ 
Date       Board Chair/Head of School 
 
 
10/8/25      _______________________________ 
Date       Board Clerk - Treasurer 
  

 
A RESOLUTION submitted by an Activity Conference or Region Committee must adhere to the same 
form and context of the School Board Resolution above.  
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CERTIFICATION OF MINUTES RELATING

TO

SPECIAL ELECTION

ISSUER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 507
(NICOLLET PUBLIC SCHOOLS), MINNESOTA

GOVERNING BODY:    SCHOOL BOARD

KIND, DATE, TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING:

A regular meeting, held on October 8, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., held at the Community Room, 1 
Pine St., Nicollet, Minnesota 56074.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBERS ABSENT:

Documents attached: Extract of Minutes of said meeting.

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ELECTION JUDGES
FOR THE NOVEMBER 4, 2025

SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting recording officer of the public 
corporation issuing the obligations referred to in the title of this certificate, certify that the 
documents attached hereto, as described above, have been carefully compared with the original 
records of said corporation in my legal custody, from which they have been transcribed; that said 
documents are a correct and complete transcript of the minutes of a meeting of the governing body 
of said corporation, and correct and complete copies of all resolutions and other actions taken and 
of all documents approved by the governing body at said meeting, so far as they relate to said 
obligations; and that said meeting was duly held by the governing body at the time and place and 
was attended throughout by the members indicated above, pursuant to call and notice of such 
meeting given as required by law.

WITNESS MY HAND officially as such recording officer this ____ day of October, 2025.

School District Clerk
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EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF A MEETING
OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 507
(NICOLLET PUBLIC SCHOOLS), MINNESOTA

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular scheduled meeting of the School Board 

of Independent School District No. 507 (Nicollet Public Schools), Minnesota, was duly held in 

said school district on October 8, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., for the purpose, in part, of adopting a 

resolution appointing election judges.

Member _________________ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ELECTION JUDGES
FOR THE NOVEMBER 4, 2025

SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 507 (Nicollet 

Public Schools), Minnesota, as follows:

1. The individuals specified on EXHIBIT A attached hereto, each of whom is 
qualified to serve as an election judge, are hereby appointed as judges of election for the school 
district's special election on November 4, 2025 to act as such at the combined polling place listed 
on said exhibit.

2. In the event circumstances require judges to be substituted and appointed in 
addition to the persons named in this resolution, the Clerk of Election is authorized to appoint as 
necessary, provided the persons appointed meet all requirements of Minnesota statute and 
administrative policy.

3. The election judges shall act as clerks of election, count the ballots cast, and submit 
the results to the school board for canvass in the manner provided for other school district elections.

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by

________________.  

On a roll call vote, the following voted in favor:

and the following voted against:

whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.
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EXHIBIT A

POLLING PLACE ELECTION JUDGES:

Nicollet Public School Community 
Center

Head Election Judge: [write in]

1 Pine Street Election Judges: [write in]
Nicollet, Minnesota 56074
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